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International Federation

WEBSITE: www.petitsfreres.org
EMAIL ADDRESS: federation@petitsfreres.org

PRESIDENT: Jane Langridge

£ jlangridge@littlebrotherssf.org
@ +1415771-7957

TREASURER: Tom Horan

E horantom@hotmail.com

INTERNATIONAL TEAM PETITS FRERES DES PAUVRES/FRANCE

International coordinator: Barbara Bringuier
International projects manager: Sarah Holveck

£ barbara.bringuier@petitsfreresdespauvres.fr
£ sarah.holveck@petitsfreresdespauvres.fr
@ +33613593301
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GERMANY
Freunde Alter Menschen s.V.

HEADQUARTER
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Freunde Alter Menschen s.V.
Tieckstr. 9
10115 Berlin

Tel: +49 (30) 13895790
E-mail: info@famev.de
Web: www.freunde-alter-menschen.de

President: Tania Becker

Executive directors: Reiner Berhends — Antonia Braun

behrends@famev.de
abraun@gamev.de

1D

IRELAND
Friends of the Elderly

HEADQUARTER
25 Bolton Street
Dublin 1

President: Tom Horan
horantom@hotmail.com

Executive director: Bernie Curran

bernie@friendsoftheelderly.ie

Tel: +353 (01) 873 18 55
E-mail: info@friendsoftheelderly.ie
Web: www.friendsoftheelderly.ie



mailto:behrends@famev.de
mailto:abraun@gamev.de
mailto:horantom@hotmail.com

FEDERATION
INTERNATIONALE
PETITS FRERES

DES PAUVRES

A world without elders isolated

L
:}ﬁé
I
SPAIN

Federacion Amigos de los Mayores

HEADQUARTER
Amics de la Gent Gran
C. Grassot 3 —-1¢
08025 Barcelona

President: Francesc Patricio
Executive director: Albert Quiles
aquiles@federacionamigosdelosmayores.org

Tel: + 3493 207 67 73
E-mail: info@federacionamigosdelosmayores.org
Web: www.federacionamigosdelosmayores.org

SWITZERLAND

Les petits fréres des Pauvres Suisse

HEADQUARTER
Le Fil de I'Eau
Promenade John Berney, 4

1180 Rolle (VD) Tel: +41 (0)21 826 23 30

Web: www.petitsfreres.ch
President: Nelly Tscharner

Contact person: Muriel Christinet
mchristinet@petitsfreres.ch
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CANADA I*I

Les Petits Freres

HEADQUARTER

Les Petits Freres Tel: +1 514 527-8653

4624, rue Garniler E-mail: info@petitsfreres.ca
Montréal — Québec Web: www.petitsfreres.ca
H2J) 357

President: Claude Leblanc
Executive director: Caroline Sauriol
csauriol@petitsfreres.ca

il

FRANCE

Petits Fréres des Pauvres

HEADQUARTER Tel: +33149231300

19 Cité Voltaire Web: www.petitsfreresdespauvres.fr
75011 Paris

President: Alain Villez
Executive director: Yann Lasnier
yann.lasnier@petitsfreresdespauvres.fr
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USA
Little Brothers Friends of the Elderly

President of Policy Council: Jane Langridge
jlangridge@littlebrotherssf.org

SAN FRANCISCO

909 Hyde St., Suite 628
San Francisco, CA 94109
+1415771-7957

International delegate: Simone Mitchell-Peterson (Executive Director
of Chicago)
smp@littlebrotherschicago.org

CHICAGO
355 N Ashland Avenue

Chicago, IL 60607
+1 312 455-1000

Web: www.littlebrothers.org
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POLAND

mali bracia Ubogich

HEADQUARTER
ul. Generata Wtadystawa Andersa 13
00-159 Warszawa

President: Barbara Borycka

Executive director: Joanna Mielczarek Tel: +48 22 635- 1364
jmielczarek@malibracia.org.pl E-mail : info@malibracia.org.pl

Web: www.malibracia.org.pl
ROMANIA

Niciodata Singur — Prietenii
varstnicilor

HEADQUARTER
Calea Plevnei nr. 98, bloc 10 C, ap 8,
sector 1, Bucuresti

President: Laszlo Bodor
Executive director: Catalin Dinu
catalin.dinu@niciodatasingur.ro

Web : www.niciodatasingur.ro
Email: office@niciodatasingur.ro
Tel: +40 753.174.604
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MEXICO

Fundacion Macochoa Abrazar A.C. — Amigos
de los Mayores

HEADQUARTER
Calle Margarita Maza de Judrez, Lote 1,

Col. Benito Juarez, Cuernavaca 62037, Mor.

President: Abel Guadarrama Guadarrama

Executive director: Catherine-Elise Dumont
macochoa.abrazar@gmail.com

Tel: +52 1.777.431.78.40
Cel : +52 44.777.201.05.93
Web: www.mexico.amigosdelosmayores.org
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BELGIUM
Bras dessus Bras dessous
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HEADQUARTER
27, rue des glands
1190 Forest

Tel: +32 486/76.62.89
Email: info@brasdessusbrasdessous.be
Web: www.brasdessusbrasdessous.be/

Belgique

General Coordinator: Céline Remy
celine.remy@brasdessusbrasdessous.be

I
L
HUNGARY

Id6sek baratai
- Volunteering Hungary

Centre of Social Innovation -

HEADQUARTER

Tel: +36 1 225 0710
Email: idosekbaratai@onkentes.hu
Web: www.idosekbaratai.hu

1125 Budapest, Szilagyi Erzsébet fasor 24

Program Coordinator: Borbala Hadrévy
hadrevy.borbala@onkentes.hu


http://www.brasdessusbrasdessous.be/
http://www.idosekbaratai.hu/

;

GREECE
Prolepsis Institute

HEADQUARTER
7, Fragoklisias street, 151 25, Marousi

President: Pr Athena Linos

Managing Director: Afroditi Valoudaki
Program Coordinator: Eleni Fagogeni
e.fagogeni@prolepsis.gr
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Tel: +30 210 6255700
Email: info@prolepsis.gr
Web: www.prolepsis.gr

POPE India

- People’s Organisation Email: rosario_drc@rediffmail.com

for People Education

Web: www.popeindia.org

HEADQUARTER

1530-M, BUDDHA NAGAR, KANJI ROAD, VENGIKKAL,

TIRUVANNAMALAI - 606 604
Tamil Nadu, India

Director: R.L Rosario
rosario_drc@rediffmail.com



http://www.prolepsis.gr/
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